
 

  

        Office of the Rangpur City Corporation 

 
 

Memo No: 46.18.0000.500.11.001.2021-                                     Date: 26.08.2021  
 

Invitation for Tenders (Goods) 
e-Tender Notice No:  01/2021-2022 

 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following goods, tender are given below 
 

SI. 

No. 

Package & 

Tender ID 

No. 

Description 

Tender last 

selling 

(Date & 

Time) 

Tender 

Closing & 

Opening 

(Date & 

Time) 

1.  PG/02 (Re-

Tender ID: 

601028) 

Procurement of 01(One) no. of Asphalt Mixing Plant(100ton/h), 02(two) nos. of Generator (100-130 KVA) one for 

Nagar Bhaban and another for Asphalt Mixing Plant, 01(one) no. of Electric Sub-Station(1000 KVA) for Asphalt 

Mixing Plant and 25(twenty five) nos. of CCTV for Workshop. 

 21/09/2021 

(16:00) 

 22/09/2021 

(12:00) 

2.  PG/03 (Re-

Tender ID: 

601029) 

Procurement of 01(One) no. of Motor Grader (15ton), 02(two) nos. of Excavator (20 ton), 01(One) no. of 

Amphibious Excavator (12-15 ton), 01(One) no. of Long Boom Excavator (25-30 ton), 02(two) nos. of Field 

Supervision Pick-up and 01(One) no. of Monitoring Jeep. 

 21/09/2021 

(16:00) 

 22/09/2021 

(12:00) 

3.  PG/04 (Re-

Tender ID: 

601030) 

Procurement of 02(two) nos. of Pay Loader (20 ton), 02(two) nos. of Static Road Roller (10 ton), 02(two) nos. of 

Tyre Roller (9.5 ton Unballasted), 03(three) nos. of Vibratory Soil Compacter (10 ton), 02(two) nos. of Air 

Compressor with Tailor, 01(One) no. of Asphalt Distributor (2000 ltr), 01(One) no. of Vibratory Road Roller (4-5 

ton) and 01(One) no. of Paver Finisher (100 ton/h). 

 21/09/2021 

(16:00) 

 22/09/2021 

(12:00) 

4.  PG/05 (Re-

Tender ID: 

601031) 

Procurement of 01(One) no. of Mobile Concrete Mixing Plant (15 Cum/h), 02(two) nos. of Ready-mix Concrete 

Carrier (4-6 Cum), 01(One) no. of Drain Cleaning Jet and Sucker Machine and 01(One) no. of Wrecker Truck (10-

15 ton). 

 21/09/2021 

(16:00) 

 22/09/2021 

(12:00) 

5.  PG/06 (Re-

Tender ID: 

601032) 

Procurement of 01(one) no. of Vacuum Septic Tank Cleaner (4 Cum) and 10(ten) nos. of Garbage Compactor (5-8 

ton). 

 21/09/2021 

(16:00) 

 22/09/2021 

(12:00) 

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. 

Interested person/firm can see details in the website : http://www.eprocure.gov.bd. 
 

 

(Md. Amdad Hossain)  

Superintending Engineer  

Rangpur City Corporation, Rangpur.  

Phone: 0521-55902 

Fax: 0521-64858 

E-mail: se@rpcc.gov.bd 

Memo No: 46.18.0000.500.11.001.2021-                                           Date: 26.08.2021  
CC. (Not according to seniority) 

1. Senior Secretary, Local Government Division, Ministry of Local Government, Rulal Development & Co-operatives, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. 

2. Mayor, Rangpur City Corporation. 

3. Director General, Central Procurement Technical Unit, LMED, Ministry of Planning, 2nd Floor, Building No. 12 Shere-e Bangla  Nagar, Dhaka (For 

Publishing in CPTU web site). 

4. Chief Executive Officer, Rangpur City Corporation.  

5. Honorable Councilor (All), Rangpur City Corporation. 

6. Executive Engineer, Rangpur City Corporation, Rangpur. 

7. Chief Accounts Officer, Rangpur City Corporation. 

8. Assistant Engineer, Rangpur City Corporation. 

9. Assistant Programmer, Rangpur City Corporation. You are requested to take necessary action to publish the notice on website of  RpCC (www.rpcc.gov.bd). 

10 .   The Editor, The Daily Bhorer Kagoj, Malibagh, Dhaka, The Bangladesh Today, BTTC Building, Teigonj I/A Dhaka, The Daily Prothom Khobor, G.L 

Roy Road, Rangpur  are requested to publish the advertisement as early are possible. (Size:- 4 Colum  8 Inched). 

11.    Office Copy.      

 

(Md. Amdad Hossain)  

Superintending Engineer  

Rangpur City Corporation, Rangpur.  

Phone: 0521-55902 

Fax: 0521-64858 

E-mail: se@rpcc.gov.bd 

Dbœq‡bi MYZš¿ 
†kL nvwmbvi 

g~jgš¿ 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:se@rpcc.gov.bd
https://www.google.com/search?client=firefox-b-d&sxsrf=AOaemvLKtyd6tSrdOMmWFSgBMVOpEN6lRQ:1630148410321&q=The+Daily+Bhorer+Kagoj&sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwjyoLaHyNPyAhW0guYKHfhWBvUQ7xYoAHoECAEQLg
mailto:se@rpcc.gov.bd

